

06.08.24

Present: Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

The appearance has been filed on behalf of defendant on dated 27.05.24. The defendant has been served with the summons on 20.05.24. Let in these circumstances, summons for judgment be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC along with appropriate application, for 24.10.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.08.24.